
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 512-0113

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2015 5/12/2015

Title: Community Development Agency, Long Range Planning Division, recommending the Board approve
and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Amendment V to Agreement for Services No. 595-S1211
with ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. for work related to additional public comments received on the partial
recirculation of the draft Environmental Impact Report for the Targeted General Plan Amendment and
Zoning Ordinance Update, expanding the scope of work and increasing the not-to-exceed amount of
the Agreement by $54,514 for a not-to-exceed total amount of $460,101, pending review, minor
modification and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5A - Board Memo 05-12-15, 2. 5B - Draft Scope and Budget 5-12-15, 3. 5C - Blue Route Sheet 5-
12-15, 4. 5D - Amendment V to Agreement for Services 595-S1211  5-12-15, 5. Public Comment Rcvd
5-12-15 BOS 5-12-15, 6. Letter from Counsel - BOS 5-12-15.pdf, 7. Public Comment Rcvd 5-12-15
BOS 5-12-15.pdf, 8. Public Comment Rcvd 5-11-15 BOS 5-12-15, 9. Public Comment Rcvd 5-8-15
BOS 5-12-15, 10. 4A - Board Memo 10-21-14, 11. 4B - ICF Draft AMD III 10-21-14, 12. 4C - ICF
Expanded Scope - Exhibit A-3 10-21-14, 13. 4D - Exhibit B-2 10-21-14, 14. Unexecuted Amendment
III, 15. 3A - Contract Routing Sheet 1-28-14, 16. 3B - ICF 595-S1211 AMD II  1-28-14, 17. Unexecuted
Amendment II, 18. 2A - Blue Route ICF 595-S1211 AMD I.pdf, 19. 2B - ICF 595-S1211 AMD I .pdf, 20.
Executed Amendment I, 21. A - Agmt 387-S1211 ICF, 22. B - Exhibit B Cost Estimate, 23. C - Email
rcvd from Kean and Bohlman 12-0113.pdf, 24. Fully executed agreement item 6.pdf, 25. 8E - Draft
TM2-3-Ex & Future Deficiency Analysis

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

FailedBoard of Supervisors5/12/2015 5 Fail

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/12/2015 5 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors10/21/2014 4 Pass

FailedBoard of Supervisors10/21/2014 4 Fail

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/28/2014 3 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/5/2013 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/24/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

